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Ted Strickland. Governor
Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korleski. Director

August 12. 2008
	

Re: Washington County
City of Marietta
Community
8400412

City of Marietta
P.O. Box 836
Marietta, OH 45750

Subject: Major Violation of the Consumer Confidence Report Requirements

The public water system is in violation of rules 3745-96-01 through 04 of the Ohio
Administrative Code for failure to comply with the Consumer Confidence Report
requirements for the following reason:

Failure to distribute the Consumer Confidence Report information to your satellite
water systems by April 1 2008.

Be sure to correct the violation as appropriate in your next Consumer Confidence
Report. The next report for calendar year 2008 must be sent to your customers no later
than June 30, 2009. A copy of the Consumer Confidence Report along with a
Certification Form must be submitted to this office no later than July 1, 2009. Violations
in future reports, may result in further enforcement action.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me at (740) 380-5436.

Sincerely,

Rex S. Haggy
Environmental Specialist II
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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cc:	 Central Off ice/DDAGW
cc:	 Washington County Health Department
cc:	 Jamie Wilkins, SEDO
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